

Membership Agreement

Your network membership is subject to acceptance of an agreement with all of the terms and conditions instituted by Project Freight Network. In this agreement, "Company", "we", "our", "us", "PFN", and "Project Freight Network" mean Project Freight Net B.V. and "you or your" means you the member or the applicant.

- Project Freight Network arranges the conference location for the annual conferences. Members and applicants are notified of the conference location in advance.
- The annual conferences are usually held in over a period of 2 days.
- Project Freight Network workgroups meet (often online) once a month. If a conference does not occur for any reason beyond our control, Project Freight Network will have no liability to you or anyone.
- Attendance of the conferences is a privilege and a requirement. Members are required to attend and participate in the annual conference. You should arrive on time (preferably the day before the event) and stay until the end of the conference (the day after the conference).
- Members and applicants are expected to be productive and active participants.
- Members are encouraged to make contact and do business with each other and further referred parties.
- Membership is in the name of the company you represent and is nontransferable.
 If a member gives notice, Project Freight Network has no responsibility to refund any portion of the fees paid.
- Membership applications received must be reviewed and approved by the Project Freight Network Member Qualification Council before membership begins.



Membership Agreement - Terms and Conditions

- Your membership begins on the day a member application has been approved and payment received.
- If a member violates the rules of attendance or participation, represents a different professional category than the one expected during Project Freight Network conferences or activities or is perceived to be acting unethically in any form toward any member, then membership can be revoked. The membership fee is nonrefundable for violation.
- Qualification to be a member requires industry and business professional experience. In order to be qualified to be a member of Project Freight Network, a candidate company must demonstrate experience, know-how and be in compliance at all times with local and international rules and regulations.
- Membership commitment is for a period of 12 months minimum and is renewable on an annual basis. If after the first 12 months of membership a member is not been in compliance with this agreement or otherwise misbehaved the membership will not be continued. Because member countries are limited. Member agrees to provide Project Freight Network a 60-day membership cancellation notification in writing. This cancellation policy applies to all member.
- Membership renewal is not guaranteed. Project Freight Network reserves the right to discontinue membership at renewal time or after renewal time.
- Confidentiality regarding any interaction among members and applicants is an absolute requirement. You are required to maintain confidentiality to abide by International, Federal, State and local laws, securities trading and compliance, contracts and regulations.
- In acceptance of Project Freight Network membership, the member assumes the risk of participation in conferences and events, releases the Company from all liability resulting from participation, understands the Company is not making any guarantees as to financial benefit, safety in relation with any participation,



Membership Agreement - Terms and Conditions

accepts that Project Freight Network has the discretion to admit members, and releases Project Freight Network and affiliates from all liabilities.

- Project Freight Network provides exclusivity. This means that we accept one member per Country with the exception of China, USA, and India if the candidate member is not represented in at least 3 areas. Although members may offer a broad range of services in project freight forwarding and logistics services, some may also possess their own assets. Members are encouraged to communicate concerns about conflicts to Project Freight Network management.
- Project Freight Network membership also includes participation in our marketing materials such as testimonials, images, videos, and presentations. Member grants the company the rights and permissions to use the member's name, company name, photo, statements, and industry information in all current and future media, in perpetuity.
- Member referral credit. Project Freight Network encourages members to refer associates and industry peers to our organization. A reward equivalent to onetwelfth of the annual membership fee will be credited toward your membership fees of the following year for each company you refer as a candidate and who becomes a full paid member. Please note that all guests you may want to bring to the annual conference should be approved and registered before coming to a conference. Project Freight Network has the option to approve or not approve a member application.
- Any misuse of membership directory lists, or group contact is subject to immediate revocation of membership.
- Use of Project Freight Network membership directory.
 Any use of Project Freight Network member lists and/or Project Freight Network member contact information including email lists whether in hardcopy or electronic format is strictly prohibited without prior approval. Membership lists are



Membership Agreement - Terms and Conditions

for the use of group and Project Freight Network office to communicate member conferences and other related Project Freight Network program activities.

- We reserve the right to change these terms and conditions at any time, and you agree to abide by the most recent version of these Membership Terms.
- These Terms and Conditions are an agreement with Project Freight Network that is governed by and enforceable under the laws of The Netherlands.

| Name: | Company Stamp: |
|-----------|----------------|
| Function: | |
| Company: | |
| | |

_ (Signature)